## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCH CABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2704(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC Corr. To. FIR No. 1532(09)2023

MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 9:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
26/09/2023 At 8:27 AM	At New Bazar, Thangzam Road, Churachandpur. About 1.5 Kms South West	26/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
M Kiran Kumar Singh s/o M Ibopishak Singh of Chiaugal Veng, Headquarter, Churachandpur # 8575419682	Unknown miscreants suspected to be from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses.	W/SI Marlyes Khumbiakmang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge		Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC	nd. 1972	

Manipur Statio

Signed

: ( G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN ), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

26/09/2023 Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

onwards.  2. That, on	Respected Sir.  1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.  2. That, on	The Officer-in-Charge	State 1000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-202 onwards. 2. That, on	1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-202: onwards. 2. That, on	Moinang	Police Station.
1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-202 onwards. 2. That, on	1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-202: onwards.  2. That, on	Subject: Report.	AND CHAMITES IN
1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-202. onwards. 2. That, on	1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-202: onwards. 2. That, on	Respected Sir,	
1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-202. onwards. 2. That, on	1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-202: onwards. 2. That, on		
1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-202. onwards. 2. That, on	1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-202: onwards. 2. That, on	I, the undersigned beg to	report for your kind and necessary action.
2. That, on	2. That, on		
onwards  2. That, on	onwards  2. That, on		ambars are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-202
2. That, on	2. That, on		
husband/wife, children and other family members, some unknown armed miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household properties worth around Rs. 13.49.000	husband/wife, children and other family members, some unknown armed miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household properties worth around Rs. 13,49,000	2. That, on 3HO May	ozam Kead P.O. Chura Chandpur P.S. Churachandpur
my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household properties worth around Rs 13,9,9,000 (Rupees Manuface Jakh, field, thereon) agaproximately.  3. That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed amon themselves in the Kuki dialect while firing and physically assaulting my family and destroying members household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down mesidential house. Commencial State Private Vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.  4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself teave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initial appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Dated:  Place: Mourang  Permanent Address. Chiaugal Veng Head Onto Formania Permanent Address. Minimum.	my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household properties worth around Rs 13,9,9,000 (Rupees Manuface Jakh, field, thereon) agaproximately.  3. That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed amon themselves in the Kuki dialect while firing and physically assaulting my family and destroying members household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down mesidential house. Commencial State Private Vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.  4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself teave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initial appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Dated:  Place: Mourang  Permanent Address. Chiaugal Veng Head Onto Formania Permanent Address. Minimum.	Dist.Churoskandpurz	, Manipur along with my family members consisting of myself, m
properties worth around Rs 13,41,000 (Rupees Machine 14, 144, 144, 144)  3. That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed amon themselves in the Kuki dialect while firing and physically assaulting my family and destroying me household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down mesidential house, Committed 14, 144, 145, 145, 145, 145, 145, 145,	properties worth around Rs 13,41,000 (Rupees Machine 14, 144, 144, 144)  3. That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed amon themselves in the Kuki dialect while firing and physically assaulting my family and destroying me household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down mesidential house, Committed 14, 144, 145, 145, 145, 145, 145, 145,	husband/wife, children a	saulted my family members including myself and destroyed househol
3. That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed amon themselves in the Kuki dialect while firing and physically assaulting my family and destroying me household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down mesidential house. Commercial states of the private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.  4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself the leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Dated:  Place: Mobrang  Olince Pith No Churachandpur Polymore and	3. That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed amon themselves in the Kuki dialect while firing and physically assaulting my family and destroying me household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down mesidential house. Commercial states of the private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.  4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself the leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Dated:  Place: Mobrang  Olince Pith No Churachandpur Polymore and	properties worth around approximately.	d Rs 13,49,000 (Rupees Three Ceen lakh fifty Museum day
household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down mesidential house, Commercial state private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.  4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself the leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initial appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Dated:  Place: Mobrang  Othice P.I.R. No. 149 384 330 144 7 44 149 384 330 144 7 44 149 384 330 144 7 44 149 384 330 144 7 44 149 384 330 384	household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down mesidential house, Commercial state private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.  4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself the leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initial appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Dated:  Place: Mobrang  Othice P.I.R. No. 149 384 330 144 7 44 149 384 330 144 7 44 149 384 330 144 7 44 149 384 330 144 7 44 149 384 330 384	3. That, the unknown misc	creants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed amon
4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself the leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initial appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Rinched at OE Of FIL NO COA) 2013 CUA-PS WH 147.  Dated:  Place: Mobrang  Olfice/Fill-No Churachandpur Po Maniour  S/O, D/O. M. Sopiehak Singh  Permanent Address. Chiaugal Veng Head Guarfes.  Present Address. Maniong.	4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself the leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initial appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Rinched at OE Of FIL NO COA) 2013 CUA-PS WH 147.  Dated:  Place: Mobrang  Olfice/Fill-No Churachandpur Po Maniour  S/O, D/O. M. Sopiehak Singh  Permanent Address. Chiaugal Veng Head Guarfes.  Present Address. Maniong.	household properties. The residential house,	he said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down m
leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Remark as 0 = 0 f file No.  Coa)2013 CCA-PS WH 147.  Dated:  Place: Mobrang  Olince 1446  Churachandpur Polymanian  Manipur  Single  Permanent Address. Chiaugal Veng Head Onar for Present Address. Chiaugal Veng Head Onar for Present Address. Manipur  Present Address. Manipur	leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Remark as 0 = 0 f file No.  Coa)2013 CCA-PS WH 147.  Dated:  Place: Mobrang  Olince 1446  Churachandpur Polymanian  Manipur  Single  Permanent Address. Chiaugal Veng Head Onar for Present Address. Chiaugal Veng Head Onar for Present Address. Manipur  Present Address. Manipur	4 That the unknown arms	ed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself t
the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initial appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Remarks as 0 = 0 f flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  Dated:  Place: Mobiliang  Office of flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  INC.  Office of flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  INC.  Office of flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  INC.  Office of flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  INC.  Office of flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  INC.  Office of flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  Office of fluid Churachandpur Power of the control of the c	the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initial appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Remarks as 0 = 0 f flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  Dated:  Place: Mobiliang  Office of flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  INC.  Office of flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  INC.  Office of flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  INC.  Office of flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  INC.  Office of flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  INC.  Office of flk N (0a)2013 CUI-PS WH 147.  Office of fluid Churachandpur Power of the control of the c	leave the village perman	nently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our villag
appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Remarked as 0 = 0 f fl No.  (09)2013 CU-PS WH 147.  149)384  330  447 44.  Place: Moving  Office Pfrom Manipur  Manipur  Singh  Singh  Permanent Address. Chiangal Veng Head Grant fer.  Present Address. Maintaing.	appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis them in accordance with law.  Remarked as 0 = 0 f fl No.  (09)2013 CU-PS WH 147.  149)384  330  447 44.  Place: Moving  Office Pfrom Manipur  Manipur  Singh  Singh  Permanent Address. Chiangal Veng Head Grant fer.  Present Address. Maintaing.	again. Delay of filing F.I.f	R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view of
them in accordance with law.  Dated:  Place: Mourang  Place: Mourang  The Manager Mana	them in accordance with law.  Dated:  Place: Mourang  Place: Mourang  The Manager Mana	the facts and circumsto	dentifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punis
Dated:  Place: Moving  Office Att Hill  Place: Moving  Office Att Hill  Nov Service of Standard Single  Permanent Address. Chiangal Veng Head Grant for Present Address. Maintaing	Dated:  Place: Moving  Office Att Hill  Place: Moving  Office Att Hill  Nov Service of Standard Single  Permanent Address. Chiangal Veng Head Grant for Present Address. Maintaing	The state of the s	hlaw. Ribushed as OF OF FIX N
Dated:  Place: Mobrang  Office PHANE  Place: Mobrang  Office PHANE  Office PHANE  Churachandpur Pol  Maniour  Maniour  Singh  Singh  Permanent Address: Chiangal Veng Head Grant for  Present Address: Mobrang	Dated:  Place: Mobrang  Office PHANE  Place: Mobrang  Office PHANE  Office PHANE  Churachandpur Pol  Maniour  Maniour  Singh  Singh  Permanent Address: Chiangal Veng Head Grant for  Present Address: Mobrang		2000 - Coll
Place: Mobrang  That d	Place: Mobiling  Manager Police Station  Office Place Station  Manager Police Manuful  Office Place Station  O		12 149 1384 1380 1447 144
Place: Mobrang  The Analysis of Station of The Stat	Place: Mobiling  Place:	Dated:	11 63 / x 1 100.
Andrew Yours faithfully Churachandpur Po Manieur Firm 153 (2) 1380 447 427 427 427 427 427 427 427 427 427	Permanent Address Chiangal Veng Head Gran For Present Address Manipur Ontice Station Contact No. 8575 419 682  Andhaar No. 4470 2789 7010	Place: Moviang	Our office
Permanent Address Chiangal Veng Head Gran for Present Address Maintage  Present Address Maintage  Contact No. 8575 419682	Permanent Address Chiangal Veng Head Grant for Present Address Minimum Gingle Contact No. 8575 419682  Addhaar No. 4470 2789 7010		Yours faithfully Churachandpur Pol
Permanent Address Chiangal Veng Head Gran for Present Address Mainang  Outside Police Station  Outside Police Station  Contact No. 8575 4196 52	Permanent Address Chiangal Veng Head Granter  Present Address Mainang  Contact No. 8575 419682  Address Present Presen	ام کام ل	os Mahas Manigur
Permanent Address Chiangal Veng Head Gran for  Present Address Mainang  Online Station  Contact No. 8575 4196 82	Permanent Address Chiangal Veng Head Grant for  Present Address Mainage  Contact No. 8575 419682  Address Present Address Present Address Mainage  Address Present Present Address Present Pre	- in friends (9) m	m. Kiron Kumar Sinsh
Permanent Address Chiangal Veng Head Grant for Present Address Mainang  Officer police Station  Contact No. 8575 4196 82	Permanent Address Chiangal Veng Head Grant for Present Address Mainage  Officer Police Station Contact No. 8575 4196 82  Andhaar No. 4470 2789 7010	M. 18 384	m 01 : 1 4 0: 1
Permanent Address Chiangal Veng Head Granter  Present Address Mainage  Officer Police Mainpel  Contact No. 8575 419682	Permanent Address Chiangal Veng Head Grant for  Present Address Main rang  Online Propose Station  Contact No. 8575 4196 82  Address No. 4470 2789 7010	11.48 147	s/o, D/o
Present Address Maintag  Office Police Mainpel  Contact No. 8575 419682	Present Address Mainag  Officer-In-charge Officer-In-charge  Contact No. 8575 419682  Addhaar No. 4470 2789 7010	45197 G	Permanent Address Chiangal Veng Head Granter
officer police Mainpur Contact No. 8575 419682	Officer Police Manipul Contact No. 8575 419682  Andrang Police Manipul Addhaar No. 4470 2789 7010	pe Armed	Present Address Mairioung
Office Police Manipel Contact No.	Officer Police Manipel Contact No. 4470 2789 7010	MAL MALES	8545 419682
	Aadhaar No7.7.7.0 E.18.7 TOIL	Officer Police Statipur	Contact No

Book No.					
Manipur State	Form	No.	V	5	

Page No.	
Printed County States	W. A. B. T. C.

## FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1532(9)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 3rdMay, 2023at @ 9.00 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 14/09/2023 at 3.50 pm	At New Bazar Thangzam Road, Churachandpur Dist. at @ 30 Kms to South	14/09/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case
M. Kiran Kumar Singh S/o. M. Ibopishak Singh of Chiaugal Veng Headquarter, Churachandpur	Unknown miscreants suspected to be from Kuki tribe	Punishment for rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, Theft in a building, Criminal trespass, Mischief causing damage & Mischief by fire	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP-PS since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP/PS	
OE is Affached.		1		
Jan .		Punishable u/s		
I/c.OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 14/09/2023 Officer-In-charge Morrany Police State		147/148/149/384/380/447/427/ 436 IPC		

Morrang Police Station Bishmipur Dist., Manipur

> Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh) Designation... i/c.OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 14/09/2023 Officer-In-charge



## LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

	100, WE	Area/acre/quantity	Values
No.	Particular		8,00,000
1	Vendor Hems		0,00,000
2.	Furnitures		1,50,000
3.	Kitchen Wensels		90,000
4.	Electrical appliances		1,70,000
5.	Charcoal	20 bags	10,000
6.	Two wheeler.	1	65,000
7.	Gear Cycle		24,000
8.	Clothes		40,000
9.			
10.			

Dated :

Place : Moinang

M. Kiran Kumar Singh 110 Chraugal Veng, Head Ownker Churachand pur